

GRAPEVINE May 2023



Scheduled Meetings

Visit our 'Agendas & Minutes' web page for more Council meeting info and the 'Meeting & Events' web page for the <u>complete</u> list of other scheduled meeting dates and community events.

Regular County Council Meeting April 27, 2023 @ 9:00 AM May 11, 2023 @ 9:00 AM June 1, 2023 @ 9:00 AM Public Q & A Period 11:30 AM to 12:00 PM

County Council Budget Meeting April 25, 2023 @ 2:00 PM May 9, 2023 @ 9:00 AM

Smoky Lake County Main and Public Works Offices will be

CLOSED Monday, May 22, 2023 for Victoria Day



April 28 commemorates the National Day of Mourning to remember workers who have been injured, killed or suffer illness as a result of occupational accidents and hazards.

Box 310 4612 McDougall Drive Smoky Lake, Alberta T0A 3C0

Main Office

Phone: 780-656-3730 Fax: 780-656-3768 Toll Free: 888-656-3730

Natural Gas Phone: 780-656-3037

Public Works Phone: 780-656-3755 Fax: 780-656-3743

www.smokylakecounty.ab.ca



COUNCIL HIGHLIGHTS

SAFET

FIRST

- 3rd & Final Reading of Bylaw No. 1426-22: Town of Smoky Lake and Smoky Lake County Intermunicipal Development Plan (IDP)
- 1st Reading of Bylaw 1436-23: Major Alternative Energy Bylaw, Amending Land Use Bylaw No. 1272-14 and Municipal Development Plan Bylaw No. 1249-12
- · Rescinded 14 Policies that are redundant and/or superseded by bylaw or other legislation
- Amended Policy Statement No. 02-09-03: Peace Officer Human Relations Records
- 1st Reading to Bylaw No. 1433-23: A Bylaw amending the Smoky Lake County Land Use Bylaw 1272-14 and amending the Smoky Lake County Municipal Development Plan Bylaw 1249-12, to remove certain Recreational Vehicles (RV) provisions.
- 1st Reading to Bylaw No. 1432-2: Recreational Vehicles (RV) Bylaw
- 1st Reading to Bylaw No. 1434-23 Regulation of Municipal Land and Reserves

<u>Donations</u>

- \$500 to the Smoky Lake Minor Hockey U13 and U15 Hockey Teams to participate in Provincial Playoffs.
- \$500 to the H.A.Kostash archers selected to be on the Canadian National Archery in Schools Program All-Star Team competing in the international tournament in South Africa.
- \$350 to Smoky Lake Holubka Dancers for lunch following the completion of Highway Clean-Up on May 6, 2023.

Smoky Lake County Main and Public Works Offices will be

CLOSED on Friday, May 5, 2023

for our Annual Safety Meeting.

Back By Popular Demand! SPRING CLEAN UP PROMOTION

May 1 to May 31, 2023

Smoky Lake County is offering free disposal of appliances containing Freon at County Landfill sites for all residents of the Smoky Lake Region.

Bellis Transfer Station	Wednesday & Saturday
Smoky Lake Landfill	Tuesday, Thursday & Saturday
Spedden Landfill	Wednesday & Sunday
Vilna Transfer Station	Tuesday & Saturday
Waskatenau Transfer Station	Saturday

Hours of Operation: 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM

For more information call Dave Franchuk at 780-650-1800

Hay Permits must be submitted prior to June 1st by landowners that are planning to cut hay in County ditches adjacent to their land. Contact Smoky Lake County Agricultural Department @ 780-656-3730 for more information.

EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES

Job details and how to apply can be found at: www.smokylakecounty.ab.ca/p/employment

PARKS & RECREATION SUMMER STUDENT 4 MONTH POSITION DEADLINE TO APPLY: APRIL 28, 2023

EQUIPMENT OPERATOR III Deadline to Apply: May 3, 2023

MARK YOUR CALENDARS!

Emergency Preparedness Day May 12, 2023 11:00 AM - 2:00 PM Smoky Lake Complex

Farmers & Ranchers Appreciation BBQ June 9, 2023 11:00 AM - 2:00 PM Smoky Lake Complex

Jr. Firefighter Summer Day Camp July 10 - 14, 2023 Ages 12 - 18 years Call 780-656-3730 to register

www.smokylakecounty.ab.ca/p/upcoming-events